BSNL			BSNL CHENNAI POSTPAID TARIFF A				BSNL Converting lardie	
S. No.	Particulars	Plan-199	Plan-399	Plan-525	Plan-798	Plan-999	Plan-1525^	
			(Ghar Wapsi)	^New Activat	tions under Plan	1525 is withdraw	n w.e.f 15.04.2023	
	Initial One Time payment							
1.1	Registration Amount in Rs. Activation Charges in Rs. **	Nil 100	Nil 100	Nil 100	Nil 100	Nil 100	Nil 100	
1.2 2	Security Deposit in Rs. ***	100	100	100	100	100	100	
2.1	Local +STD	500	500	500	500	500	500	
2.2	Local +STD+ISD	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	
2.3	Local+ STD+ ISD+ International	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	
3	Roaming FixedMonthlyCharges in Rs	199	399	525	798	999	1525	
4	Freebies offered per month							
4.1	Freebies Voice Unlimited Voice any net in Home LSA and national roaming including Mumbai and Delhi in MTNL network							
4.2	2 FreeSMS(Local/National) inNos 100 SMS Per day							
4.3	Data Freebies	25 GB(Data rollover upto 75 GB allowed)	70 GB(Data rollover upto 210 GB allowed)	85 GB(Data rollover upto 255 GB allowed)	50 GB(Data rollover upto 150 GB allowed)	75 GB(Data rollover upto 225 GB allowed)	Unlimited without speed restriction	
4.4	Family connections	Nil	Nil	One additional Family SIM with Unlimited Voice facility with 10GB Free Data and 20SMS/Day	2 Family connections with Unlimited voice facility, 50GB data & 100SMS/day with each Family connection separately.	3 Family connections with Unlimited voice facility, 75GB data & 100SMS/day with each Family connection separately.	1 Family connection with Unlimited voice facility, 75GB data & 100SMS/day with each Family connection separately.	
4.5	VAS Freebies	EROS NOW Entertainment services Free bundling of the main connections of all active retail postpaid plans						
Note:	nu femilu eens - ti-suuti	the part and the	femily come th	uill he erector i to i	a diagolus dis	ilu anna tirre data	a magning d to b	
	ny family connection with a plan wished ctive postpaid plans, of their choice, to			will be required to b	e dissolved and fam	ily connection would be	e required to be on	
	rges after freebies -1 paisa per MB (Rs.		9.					
5	Call charges	Rs./Min	Rs./Min	Rs./Min	Rs./Min	Rs./Min	Rs./Min	
	Pulse rate for Local & STD call	60sec	60 sec	60sec	60 sec	60 sec	60 sec	
5.1	Local Calls							
5.1.1 5.1.2	On-net Off-net	1	1	1	1	1	1	
5.2	STD Calls	±	1	1	1	1	1	
5.2.1	On-net	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.3	
5.2.2	Off-net	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.3	
5.3	ISD Calls Tariff (Same as for Landline ISI	D Call Tariff) Click	here >>>>					
5.4	Call Charges while roaming (Rs./Min)	1	1					
	Pulse rate for Roaming call O/G -Local/STD	60sec 0.8	60 sec	3 0sec 0.8	60 sec 0.8	60 sec 0.8	60 sec 0.8	
	U/G -Lucal/STD							
	SMS Charges in Rs./SMS (max 160 cha		0.8	0.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	SMS Charges in Rs./SMS (max 160 cha		0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	
6.1.1		aracter)		1				
6.1.1	Local	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3	Local National	0.8 1.2	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7	Local National International Local/National (Roaming)	0.8 1.2 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5	0.8 1.2 5	0.8 1.2 5	0.8 1.2 5	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs.	0.8 1.2 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5	0.8 1.2 5	0.8 1.2 5	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.2	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>>	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	0.8 1.2 5 0.25	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.1 7.1.1 8 8 8.1 8.2 9	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-I/C	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-L/C Data charges beyond freebies (Paisa/MB)	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-L/C Data charges beyond freebies (Paisa/MB) CUG / VPN Charges :	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-I/C Data charges beyond freebies (Paisa/MB) CUG / VPN Charges : Post Paid Local CUG :	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I	Local International International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls (Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-I/C Data charges beyond freebies (Paisa/MB) CUG / VPN Charges : Post Paid Local CUG : Group Size :	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Internet 99 2 2 2 1 1 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I S. No.	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls (Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 Plan-199	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-399	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-525	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 99	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 Plan-999	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA Plan-1525	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I S. No.	Local International International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls (Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-I/C Data charges beyond freebies (Paisa/MB) CUG / VPN Charges : Post Paid Local CUG : Group Size :	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Internet 99 2 2 2 1 1 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I S. No.	Local Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls (Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Stack charges in the stack of	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 99 2 2 2 1 1 Plan-199 50	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-399 Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-525 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-798 Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-999 Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA Plan-1525 Free	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I S. No.	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-STD Video Call-STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-STD Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-STD	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 Plan-199 50 30	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-399 Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-525 5 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-798 Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-999 Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA Plan-1525 Free Free Free	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I S. No.	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Video Call /STD VIDE /	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 Plan-199 50 30 15	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-399 Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-525 5 5 5 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-798 Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-999 Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA Plan-1525 Free Free Free Free	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I S. No. II	Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD VIDEO /STD	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 1 1 9 50 30 15 10	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-399 Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-525 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-798 Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-999 Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA Plan-1525 Free Free Free Free Free Free	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I S. No. II	Local Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-Start Post Paid Local CUG : Group Size : 250-599 600-999 >999 Postpaid Zonal/National CUG : Group Size :	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-199 50 30 15 10 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-399 Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-525 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-798 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-999 Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA Plan-1525 Free Free Free Free Free Free	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I S. No. II	Local Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Software Box Data charges beyond freebies (Paisa/MB) CUG / VPN Charges : Post Paid Local CUG : Group Size : 03-25 >999 Postpaid Zonal/National CUG :	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-199 50 30 15 10 5 150	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-399 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-525 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-798 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-999 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA Plan-1525 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I S. No. II	Local Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls(Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Video Call-Start Post Paid Local CUG : Group Size : 250-599 600-999 >999 Postpaid Zonal/National CUG : Group Size :	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-199 50 30 15 10 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-399 Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-525 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-798 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-999 Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA Plan-1525 Free Free Free Free Free Free	
6.1.1 6.1.2 6.1.3 6.1.4 7 7.1 7.1.1 7.1.1 7.1.2 8 8.1 8.2 9 9.1 9.2 10 11 I S. No. II	Local Local National International Local/National (Roaming) Out-bound Roamers Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs. Usage Charges Tariff Click here >>>> Video Calls (Home LSA) in Rs./Min Local Video Call STD Video Call National Roaming Video Call-Local /STD Video Call Use / VPN Charges : Post Paid Local CUG : Group Size : 03-25 26-249 250-99 600-990 >999 Postpaid Zonal/National CUG : Group Size : 03-25 26-249 </td <td>aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-199 50 30 15 10 5 15 10 5 150 130</td> <td>0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-399 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free</td> <td>0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-525 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5</td> <td>0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-798 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free</td> <td>0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-999 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free</td> <td>0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA Plan-1525 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free</td>	aracter) 0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-199 50 30 15 10 5 15 10 5 150 130	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 Interna 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-399 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 ational Roaming 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-525 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-798 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 Plan-999 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	0.8 1.2 5 0.25 99 2.00 2 2.00 1 NA Plan-1525 Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	

NA - Not Avai	lable						
	licable will be charged extra						
II) The Fixed I	Monthly CUG charges mentioned above is in addition to the r	ormal Fixed Monthly Charges of the Postpa	aid Plan.				
III) The Call c	harges Within the CUG group is "free" and charges outside V	PN/CUG group are as per respective tariff	plan.				
IV) The CUG r	number can be from BSNL 2G or 3G mobile numbers and the	re is no restriction on the mix of plan for fo	rmation of CUG group.				
V) The above	Fixed Monthly CUG is applicable to voice calls within CUG .vi	deo calls and other charges will be as per r	normal tariff.				
The free usage	e value in Rs. Mentioned at Sl. No. 4.1 is applicable to all typ	es of calls namely:-					
1. All type of v	voice calls [Local/STD/Roaming (O/G/I/C), BSNL/NONBSNL	letwork etc].					
	5MS [Local/STD/Roaming (O/G), BSNL/NONBSNL Network].						
	video calls [Local/STD/Roaming (O/G/I/C), BSNL/NONBSNL I	Network etc] and Data					
	ve shall not be applicable for ISD calls, ISD SMS and Interna umbers, IN numbers, International numbers and other charg			1 for outgoing calls/SMS			
Free bundling This free built	tertainment Services- Conditions: ng is not allowed for family connections (or child connections indling is not allowed with closed postpaid plans. Also not all EB customers' takes active retails postpaid plans without an Id-On packs:	owed with discounted active plans given to					
	Fixed monthly charges in Rs.	Feature					
	Rs 150/-	Free Data 40 GB.					
	Rs 250/-	Free Data 70 GB.					
	•	Free Data 70 GB.					
GST as applica	able will be charged extra.						
	tal option: 11 month FMC for annual advance rental a	nd 21 month FMC for the biennial adva	nce rental for all postpaid plans.				
Optional ISD	packs under 2G & 3G in Postpaid Service						
SI.No.	Countries	ISD Voice call rate in Rs./Min	Rate per International SMS in Rs.	FMC in Rs. (Excl. of S			
			-	Tax)			
a)	Canada, China, Singapore, U.S.A.	1.49	3	40			
b)	Bangladesh, Malaysia, Hong Kong, Thailand	2.99	3	25			
c)	France^^, Germany, UK	4.49	3	35			
d)	Australia, Bahrain, Indonesia, Kuwait	6.49	3	20			
a)The FMC for	the Optional ISD pack mentioned above is in addition to the	normal FMC of the postpaid plan. No free	call is allowed with the Optional ISD pack.				
b)The reduced	I ISD voice and International SMS rate will be allowed while	in Home LSA only					
-	s for which no reduced ISD voice call charges/ International		D tariff will be applicable				
-							
-	ck will not be applicable to France ISD codes 63800,64000 to	64004,80 10 86,880 10 884,890 10 899					
Note :							
## Own Netw	ork						
All Postpaid Da	ata customer will have by default customer profile of 3G with	no speed restriction.					
*** Security o	leposit:						
(a) It is non-ir	nterest bearing & refundable upon surrender subject to clear	ance of all dues.					
	y deposit is required for Local/STD facility from the following						
BSNL employ							
	subscribers upon request with conditions as per Sub Note-	L					
Employees of	Central/State Government and Central PSUs						
Bank employe	es who give ECS mandate from their own bank Central/ Stat	e Government & Central PSU's iv) Corpora	te Customers taking minimum 5 connections in o	orporate name.			
Cub Note 1							
Sub Note-1							
	ate form to allow existing deposit of PSTN phone towards ou	tstanding of the cellular phone. Telephone	e to be applied in the same name as PSTN.				
Category of m	obile connection will remain same as of PSTN (Local/STD).						
Outgoing Call/	SMS: As per charges levied by foreign operator (inclusive of	GST) + surcharge @ 10% on such amount	t.				
Incoming Ca	II:						
In once fereig	a analystan law, abarrana . Actual amount abarrand by fareign a	nerster (inclusive of CCT) aurebarge @	100/ an auch amaunt I II D charges annlicable in				
In case foreigi	n operator levy charges- Actual amount charged by foreign o	perator (iliciusive or GST) + surcharge @ .	10% off such affound + 1LD charges applicable in				
In case foreigr	n operators do not levy any charges - Rs.40/Min + actual ILI	D charges applicable in HPLMN.					
The rent-free	ADD-ON connections with the closed plans 99/149/225/325	are migrated to the same active plan (with	applicable tariff and freebies) to which the main	connection is migrated.			
	ADD-ON connection will be charged "Rs.100+GST as FMC"						
In the case of	closed plan 725 and 799 migrating to the active plan 798, A	DD-ON connections with Plan 725 and 799	(If any) will be taken as family connections of ac	tive plan 798.			
	customers to migrate to any active an-to-id alors of the	oforo 1ct Enbruany 2022 -themains th	stomer will be microted to the same star	in connection by BCM			
	customers to migrate to any active postpaid plan of choice l $\gamma,2022$ with FMC of Rs.100+GST	Selore 1st February,2022, otherwise the cu	scotter will be migrated to the same plan as ma	IT CONNECTION BY BSINE as			
	of the closed plan 149 are migrated to 199 w.e.f. 01.02.202 of the closed plan 225 & 325 are migrated to 399 w.e.f. 01.(
	of the closed plan 725 & 799 are migrated to 798 w.e.f. 01.						
Conditions: -							
. The custom	ers opted for the advance rental option will remain in the pla	n till end of the advance rental period and	after that customer will be migrated to designat	ed active plan.			
connection(s)	D22: "Rs.100+GST" will be charged with any add-on/Jodi con given with Plan 525/798/999/1525; Withdrawal of: any free e family connection(s) given with Plan 525/798/999/1525.						
			Calas (vania com entrata vana - MDD //				
	Details of SIM	Revised	Sales/replacement charges - MRP (in Rs. In	iciusive of GST)			
-	SIM (Normal/Micro/Repluggable[Normal +Micro])		Rs. 10				
i) 64K to 128	K Nano SIM/Repluggable[Nano SIM]		Rs. 10(3G SIM); Rs.20(4G SIM)				
SIM Replacem	ent Charges		Rs.50				
	IS tariff by TRAI in its Telecom Tariff (Fifty Fourth Amendme	nt) Order, 2012					
	undred SMS per SIM per day, the SMS charges will be as per	· · · ·					
	SMS per SIM per day, the SMS charges will be as per the planers who have subscribed to any volume based SMS CTU/a			the CMC -b			
	omers who have subscribed to any volume based SMS STVs n or 50 paise per SMS which ever is more.	(prepaid)/ SMS pack (postpaid), upto 100	orio per Sim per day will be free and beyond that	it the SMS charges will b			
		eensei keni ee in 1 Cell Tell Free Mart		a ih an Iman Vication at t			
Tarin a	s on 15.04.2023. For latest Tariff detail visit http://cl	www.twitter.com/BSNL_Chennai	www.racebook.com/chenn	anoshimarketing			
		enemial					